

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172 - 211141



No. 28

Dated 15-03-2023

ORDER

In exercise of powers conferred by Section 11 of the Haryana Housing Board Act, 1971, (Haryana Act 20 of 1971) as extended to the Union Territory of Chandigarh and in terms of Regulation 20 of the Chandigarh Housing Board (Officers & Servants) Service Regulations, 2021 issued vide notification No HB(S)/EA-I/2021/16115 dated 10.11.2021, the Chandigarh Housing Board with the approval of the Administrator, U.T., Chandigarh hereby orders as under: -

- (a) In view of functional requirement and in public interest, the two vacant posts of Executive Engineer (Building) to be filled by promotion of eligible Degree Holder Sub Divisional Engineers (Building) because of non-availability of eligible Diploma Holder Sub Divisional Engineers (Building) in the feeder cadre for promotion against 50% posts of Executive Engineers (Building).
- (b) The above relaxation in Recruitment Rules is limited to the source of feeder from Diploma Holder Sub Divisional Engineer (Building) to Degree Holder Sub Divisional Engineers (Building).

Dr. Dharam Pal, IAS Chairman. Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.

Date: 14.03.2023

Endst. No. HB(S)/DA-11/2023/ 850356

Dated: 15-03-2023

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: -

The Chief Engineer, CHB, Chandigarh; 1.

The Superintending Engineer I/II, CHB, Chandigarh; 2.

The Chief Accounts Officer, CHB; 3.

The System Analyst, CHB - for uploading the same on CHB website; 4. 5.

P.A. to Chairman/Secy/C.E.O, CHB for kind information of officers;

Office order file.

Administrative Officer Chandigarh Housing Board,

Chandigarh